
RICE (14-9, 1-0 AC) -vs- South Florida (18-4, 0-1 AC)
3/20/2026 at Tampa, FL (USF Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wiggins, Tanner (1-0)
Loss: ALICEA, Edwin (4-1)
Save: Atchley, Ethan (2)
HBP: Wiggins, Tanner, ALICEA, Edwin
PB: TRIPPEL, Lance (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brandon Henson First: Matthew Anderson Second Base: Damien Beal Third Base: Joseph Holt 
Start: 6:30 pm   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 675   Weather: 77 and Sunny
Game notes:
- Wiggins, T. faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
RICE 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 5 8 1
South Florida 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 10 0

RICE 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bocachica, Hiram ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Robson, Colin lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    West, Landon ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Daigre, Zachary lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, JC 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Smith, Paul dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Boehm, Garet 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Webb, Kutter-Gage 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ashlock, Mason rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
    Davila, Landis rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rios, Lorenzo c 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Green, Cole cf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Wiggins, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Atchley, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 8 4 0 9 4

3B: Smith, Paul (1)
HR: Ashlock, Mason (1)
HBP: Rios, Lorenzo (1)
E: Davis, JC (1)
DP: 2

South Florida 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PRUITT, Ryan cf 4 2 1 1 1 0 2
LOHRY, Bradke. 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
KULIKOWSKI, Jake lf 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
EARLEY, Nathan 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
THOMAS, Eli dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
TRIPPEL, Lance c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
LUTZ, Jack 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
GREEN, Jacob rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
RELAFORD, Jevin ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
ALICEA, Edwin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BERNARD, Nolan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 10 3 2 4 8

2B: PRUITT, Ryan (1); LUTZ, Jack (1)
SF: EARLEY, Nathan (1)
SB: RELAFORD, Jevin (1)
HBP: LOHRY, Bradke. (1)
DP: 1

RICE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wiggins, Tanner (W, 1-0) 6.0 9 3 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 26 29 6 7 78
Atchley, Ethan (S, 2) 3.0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 10 4 4 27
Totals 10 4 4 2 4 1 0 1 0 35 39 10 11 105

South Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ALICEA, Edwin (L, 4-1) 6.1 8 5 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 27 28 8 6 89
BERNARD, Nolan 2.2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 3 31
Totals 8 5 4 0 9 0 0 1 0 35 36 8 9 120



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

RICE - Top of 1st RIC USF
Bocachica, H popped up to rf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Robson, C. struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 0
Davis, J. fouled out to c (0-2 KSFFF). 0 0

South Florida - Bottom of 1st RIC USF
PRUITT, R. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
LOHRY, B. struck out looking (1-2 KFBFK). 0 0
KULIKOWSKI flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

RICE - Top of 2nd RIC USF
Smith, P. singled to left center (1-1 BS). 0 0
Boehm, G. lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Webb, K. popped up to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Ashlock, M. lined out to rf (1-2 BKS). 0 0

South Florida - Bottom of 2nd RIC USF
EARLEY, N. popped up to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
THOMAS E. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
TRIPPEL, L. singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
LUTZ, J. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

RICE - Top of 3rd RIC USF
Rios, L. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Green, C. grounded out to c (1-0 B). 0 0
Bocachica, H fouled out to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

South Florida - Bottom of 3rd RIC USF
GREEN, J. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
RELAFORD, J. singled to third base (0-1 K). 0 0
RELAFORD, J. stole second. 0 0
PRUITT, R. doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BS); RELAFORD, J. scored. 0 1
LOHRY, B. walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 1
KULIKOWSKI popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1
EARLEY, N. singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 SBFB); LOHRY, B. advanced to second; PRUITT, R. scored. 0 2
THOMAS E. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2

RICE - Top of 4th RIC USF
Robson, C. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 2
Davis, J. singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Smith, P. tripled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Davis, J. scored. 1 2
Boehm, G. singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Smith, P. scored. 2 2
Webb, K. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BFSB); Boehm, G. out on the play. 2 2

South Florida - Bottom of 4th RIC USF
TRIPPEL, L. grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 2 2
LUTZ, J. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 2
GREEN, J. singled to second base (2-0 BB). 2 2
RELAFORD, J. singled to right field (0-1 K); GREEN, J. advanced to second. 2 2
PRUITT, R. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

RICE - Top of 5th RIC USF
Ashlock, M. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 2
Rios, L. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 2 2
Green, C. singled to right field (2-2 KBKB); Rios, L. advanced to second. 2 2
Bocachica, H reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 BK); Green, C. advanced to second; Rios, L.
advanced to third. 2 2
Robson, C. struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 2 2
Bocachica, H advanced to second; Green, C. advanced to third; Rios, L. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 2
Davis, J. fouled out to rf (1-2 FFB). 3 2

South Florida - Bottom of 5th RIC USF
LOHRY, B. hit by pitch (0-0). 3 2
KULIKOWSKI struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 2
EARLEY, N. singled to right field (2-0 BB); LOHRY, B. advanced to second. 3 2
THOMAS E. grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); EARLEY, N. out on the play. 3 2

RICE - Top of 6th RIC USF
Smith, P. popped up to cf (3-2 BBFFB). 3 2
Boehm, G. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2
Webb, K. singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 3 2
Ashlock, M. homered to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Webb, K. scored. 5 2
Rios, L. struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 5 2

South Florida - Bottom of 6th RIC USF
TRIPPEL, L. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 2
LUTZ, J. lined out to ss (1-0 B). 5 2
GREEN, J. singled down the lf line (1-1 FB). 5 2
RELAFORD, J. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 5 2

RICE - Top of 7th RIC USF
Green, C. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 2
Bocachica, H singled to center field (1-0 B). 5 2
West, L. pinch hit for Robson, C.. 5 2
BERNARD, N. to p for ALICEA, E. 5 2
West, L. struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 5 2
Davis, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 2

South Florida - Bottom of 7th RIC USF
Daigre, Z. to lf for West, L.. 5 2
PRUITT, R. walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 5 2
LOHRY, B. singled to right field (0-0); PRUITT, R. advanced to second. 5 2
Atchley, E. to p for Wiggins, T.. 5 2
KULIKOWSKI reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); LOHRY, B. advanced to second on an error by 2b;
PRUITT, R. advanced to third. 5 2
EARLEY, N. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-1 BS); LOHRY, B. advanced to third; PRUITT, R. scored. 5 3
THOMAS E. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); KULIKOWSKI out on the play. 5 3

RICE - Top of 8th RIC USF
Smith, P. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 3
Boehm, G. grounded out to 2b (0-2 SK). 5 3
Webb, K. grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBBF). 5 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

South Florida - Bottom of 8th RIC USF
TRIPPEL, L. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 3
LUTZ, J. doubled to right center (0-1 K). 5 3
GREEN, J. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); LUTZ, J. advanced to third. 5 3
LUTZ, J. scored on a wild pitch. 5 4
RELAFORD, J. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 5 4

RICE - Top of 9th RIC USF
Ashlock, M. struck out looking (1-2 SFBFK). 5 4
Rios, L. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 4
Green, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 5 4

South Florida - Bottom of 9th RIC USF
Davila, L. to rf for Ashlock, M.. 5 4
PRUITT, R. popped up to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 5 4
LOHRY, B. flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 5 4
KULIKOWSKI popped up to 1b (1-2 KFB). 5 4


